under Minnesota Statutes 103D to levy a tax sufficient to pay the increased costs to the 
District of implementing section 103B.231 costs of preparing a plan or for projects in the 
plan. 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that a tax sufficient to produce $6,924,414 
(Six million nine hundred twenty-four thousand four hundred fourteen and xx/100 
dollars) be levied upon all taxable property in the Coon Creek Watershed District, 
situated in the County of Anoka, Minnesota, for the year 2026 for the purpose of paying 
the current and increased costs of the District to implement Minnesota Statutes 103B

[...]

Minnesota will be considered the home state for determining whether 
travel is out of state. 

(c) Total obligation. The total obligation of the State for all compensation and 
reimbursements to the Grantee under this grant agreement will not exceed $320,705.50 
(Three Hundred Twenty Thousand Seven Hundred Five Dollars and Fifty Cents). 

4.2 Payment 
(a) Invoices. The State will promptly pay the Grantee after the Grantee presents an itemized 

invoice for the services actually performed and the State’s Authorized Representative 
accepts the invoiced services.